

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11199/2012

M/S GULMOHAR FINANCE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Nupur choudhary,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has filed Counter Affidavit without serving copy on the learned counsel for the petitioner. Respondent is directed to serve copy on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 6.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|