

j

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11199/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in CWP No.1790/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GULMOHAR FINANCE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. I.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav J.

for Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

In the meantime, the parties will complete the pleadings.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Vinod Kulvi)

|
|Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|