

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
9768-9770/2014

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV DUTT & ORS, ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv.
Mr.Karan Kapoor,adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddharth Mittal,adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that although by order dated 22.08.2014 of the Hon'ble Court, the Ld.counsel for the petitioners was directed to place on record within a period of two months the affidavit of the Collector, Gurgaon disclosing all the sale deeds executed in respect of 1400 acres of land sought to be acquired under the notification issued under Section 4(1) of the Land Acquisition Act,1894, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

