

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NOS...../2014
CC Nos.9768-9770/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/01/2014
in CWP No. 14006/2013,10/01/2014 in CWP No. 24033/2013,10/01/2014
in CWP No. 25737/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV DUTT & ORS, ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS.1-3/2014(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr./Adv. (proxy counsel)
For Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The additional affidavit in terms of the order of the motion
Bench dated 07.01.2015, has since been filed on behalf of the
petitioners.

Hearing of the matter is likely to take some time.

List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after
four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master