

SECTION IV B

Listed on.18.11.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 34
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11199
OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Gulmohar Finance Limited & Anr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned with office report dated 20.02.2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.4.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Put up on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

In the meantime, the parties will complete the pleadings."

It is submitted that there are total six respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5-6 are represented through standing counsel State of Haryana, but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama\Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 4. Counter Affidavit has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. D.K. Shrama, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR