

SECTION IVB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 13.05.2016
Court No.7
Item No.10

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-3.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS. 9768
-9770 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

State of Haryana & Anr. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Devdutt & Ors. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith office report dated 19.03.2015 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" The additional affidavit in terms of the order of the motion Bench dated 07.01.2015, has since been filed on behalf of the petitioners.

Hearing of the matter is likely to take some time.

List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate has on 28.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) CC No. 9768/2014 @ CWP NO. 14006/2013 the same is updated only

for Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) CC No. 9768/2014 as Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate had filed Caveat on his behalf and for Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) CC No. 7969/2014 @ CWP No. 24033/2013 has expired.

This is a fresh matter.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip