

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8977/2014

JAI NARYANA @ JAI BHAGWAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9211-9213/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 13828/2015 (IV)

Date : 20-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Saharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR  
Mr. Sidharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG  
Mr. Inderjeet, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that in the appeal filed by the State, some of the respondents are not yet served. Let they be served by usual as well as through dasti mode.

List in the last week of October, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER